RUSHVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

Meeting to be held at the Rushville City Hall 111 E. Washington St., Rushville, IL February 6, 2023, at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call & Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Little League Board to Address Council
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Consent Agenda

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council Member so requests, in which event, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered as the first item after approval of the Consent Agenda.

- a. Approve the Minutes of the Regular Meeting held January 17, 2023
- b. Approve "Claims for Council Approval Dated 02/06/23" & Accept Monthly Reports
- c. Consider Suspending Rules RE: Ordinance No. 1357, Sale of Surplus Property (Golf Carts)
- d. Pass & Adopt Ordinance No. 1357, Sale of Surplus Property (Golf Carts)
- e. Approve Reserving Central Park on Saturday, April 29, 2023, for Prom Preview at 6:00 p.m.
- f. Consider Appointment of John Sutor to the Scripps Park Board
- 6. Items to be Removed from Consent Agenda If Applicable
- Consider Suspending Rules RE: Ordinance No. 1356, Amending Ordinance No. 625, An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 625 (An Ordinance Providing for the Installation of Motor Vehicular and Pedestrian Control Signs and Providing Penalties for Violation of the Same) – Smart Rural Community Signs
- 8. Pass & Adopt Ordinance No. 1356, An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 625 (An Ordinance Providing for the Installation of Motor Vehicular and Pedestrian Control Signs and Providing Penalties for Violation of the Same) *Smart Rural Community Signs*
- 9. Council Member & Officials' Reports
- 10. Adjourn

Posted at the Rushville City Hall on Thursday, February 2, 2023, at 1:00 p.m.